	2020/02/25 11:06:07	3 /10		
Febru y 1. 2		AK SENT SUCCESSFULLY 24	Stent	11
ivision of the porations	-000	001	15 ^{Pa}	3-3-b
[- <u></u>	Florida Departm Division of Cor Electronic Filing (porations		
Note: Please number (sho	print this page and use it a wn below) on the top and bo	s a cover sheet. Type t ttom of all pages of the	the fax audit document.	
	(((H20000047)	254 3)))		
Note: DO NO	H20000C472543A Thit the REFRESH/RELOAI	D button on your brows	ser from this	
······	page. Doing so will generate	another cover sheet.		2021
To:	Division of Corporati Fax Number : (850	ons)617-6381	(<u>)</u>	
From:	Account Number : 0726	1296-0100	РА	-
Enter the email annual repor	address for this busine t mailings. Enter only c	ss entiry to be us one email address p	ed for future Mease.	
Email Addres:	3:		·	2
	DA PROFIT/NON PRO El Global, In		 ON	RECE 2020 FEB 26
	ertificate of Status ertified Copy age Count stimated Charge	0 0 01 \$70.00		RECEVED
<u>مەرىمە مەرىمە مەرىم</u>				

Electronic Filing Menu

.

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

4

3

ø

February 12, 2020

2

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Cliffon Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Lodies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that we were the only officers and of El Global, Inc., a Florida corporation, which was filed on February 7, 2019, Document No. N19000001613. The corporation did not commence to conduct its affairs and was voluntary dissolved on February 10, 2020, and is inactive. We hereby centry that we have no interuion of reinstating this corporation.

This letter is written to induce the Florida Department of State. Division of Corporations, to allow formation of a new corporation and tiling of the Articles for El Cilobal, Inc., attached hereto.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter,

.

Nerty Indy yours

850-617-6381

2/14/2020 11:56:15 AM PACE 1/001 Fax Server



February 14, 2020

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

ANSBACHER & SCHNEIDER, PA 5150 BELFORT RD., BLDG. 100 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256

SUBJECT: EI GLOBAL, INC. REF: W20000015553

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

WILLIAM LAWRENCE Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H20000047254 Letter Number: 820A00003349

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ELGLOBAL, INC.

1020 FEB 26 PH 4:

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Corporation pursuant to and in conformity with the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

The name of this Corporation is El Global, Inc. The principal office of the Corporation is 6781 Linford Lane, Jacksonville, Florida 32217, and the mailing address of the Corporation is 5150 Belfort Rd., Bldg. 100, Jacksonville, FL 32256.

<u>ARTICLE II</u>

The term for which this Corporation shall exist shall be perpetual. The date and time of the commencement of corporate existence shall be at such time as these Articles of Incorporation shall be filed with the Sceretary of the State of Florida.

<u>ARTICLE III</u>

The general purposes for which this Corporation is organized arc:

I. To engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida; and to do each and every act or acts, thing or things, necessary or incident to, growing out of or connected with the usual conduct of such business or any part or parts thereof for the accomplishment of any such purpose.

2. To manufacture, process, buy and sell, both at wholesale and retail, export and import, and generally to trade and deal in and with goods, commodities, wares and merchandise of every kind, nature and description.

3. To acquire, by purchase, lease, or otherwise, lands and interests in lands, and to own, hold, improve, develop and manage any real estate so acquired and

Lawrence V. Ansbacher Esq. Ansbacher & Schneider, P.A. 5150 Belfort Road, Bldg. 100 Jacksonville, Florida 32256 Fla. Bar #0786071 PH (904) 296-0100 190515 H20000047254 3

to erect, or cause to be erected, on any lands owned, held or occupied by the Corporation, buildings or other structures with their appurtenances, and to manage, operate, lease, rebuild, enlarge, alter, improve any buildings or other structures now or hereafter erected on any lands so owned, held or occupied, and to encumber or dispose of any lands or interests in lands, and any buildings or other structures, and any stores, shops, suites, rooms or part of any buildings or other structures, at any time owned or held by the Corporation.

4. To acquire, by purchase, lease, manufacture or otherwise any personal property deemed necessary or useful in the equipment, furnishing, improvement, development or management of any property, real or personal, at any time owned, held or occupied by the Corporation and to invest, trade, and deal in any personal property deemed beneficial to the Corporation, and to encumber or dispose of any personal property at any time owned by or held by the Corporation.

5. To guarantee, purchase, hold, vote, sell, assign, transfer, mortgage, pledge or otherwise dispose of shares of the capital stock of, or any bonds, securities or evidence of indebtedness created by any other Corporation or Corporations organized under the laws of this State or any other state, country, nation or government, and while the owner thereof to exercise all the rights, powers and privileges of ownership: to receive, collect and dispose of dividends, interests or other income on any such securities held by it, and do any and all acts and things tending to increase the value of said Corporation; to issue bonds, debentures, or obligations of this Corporation from time to time and secure the same by pledge, mortgage or deed of trust of or upon any part of such securities or other property held or owned by the company and to sell or pledge such bonds for proper corporate purposes and in the promotion of its Corporation business; to purchase, receive, hold and dispose of any securities of any person or Corporation, whether such securities shall be bonds, mortgages, debentures, notes, shares of capital stock or otherwise, and in respect to any such securities, to exercise any and all rights and privileges of ownership thereof, and generally to act as investment brokers, agents or principals. To borrow and lend money either with or without security, and negotiate loans; to draw, accept, endorse, buy and sell promissory notes, bonds, stocks, debentures, coupons and other securities; to issue on commission, subscribe for, take, acquire, hold, sell, exchange and deal in shares, stocks, bonds, obligations and securities of any government, authority, or company; to form, promote, subsidize and assist companies, syndicates or partnerships of all kinds, and to finance and refinance the same. To carry on and undertake the business undertaking, transaction or operation commonly carried on or undertaken by capitalists, promoters, financiers, concessionaires, contractors, brokers and commission merchants and any other incidental business which may seem to the Corporation convenient to carry on in connection with the above, or calculated directly or indirectly to enhance the value of or render profitable any of the Corporation's property or rights.

2

H200000472543

6. To acquire, and pay for, in cash or otherwise, stocks or bonds of this Corporation, the good will, rights, assets and property, and to undertake or assume the whole or any part of the obligations or liabilities of any person, firm, association or Corporation.

7. To acquire, hold, use, sell, assign, lease, grant licenses in respect of, mortgage or otherwise dispose of letters patent of the United States or any foreign country, patent rights, licenses and privileges, inventions, improvements and processes, copyrights, trademarks and trade names, relating to or useful in connection with any business of this Corporation.

8. To purchase, hold, sell and transfer the shares of its own capital stock provided it shall not use its funds or property for the purchase of its own shares of capital stock when

such use would cause any impairment of its capital; and provided further that shares of its own capital stock belonging to it shall not be voted upon directly or indirectly.

9. To have one or more offices to carry on all or any of its operations and businesses and without restriction or limit as to amounts; to purchase or otherwise acquire, hold, own, mortgage, sell, convey or otherwise dispose of real and personal property of every class and description in any of the states, districts, territorics, or colonics of the United States and in any and all foreign countries, subject to the laws of such state, district, territory, colony or country.

10. To enter into partnership or into any arrangement for sharing of profits, union of interest, cooperation, joint-adventure, reciprocal concession or otherwise, with any person, persons or Corporations, carrying on or engaged in or about to carry on or engage in any business or transactions which the Corporation is authorized to carry on or engage in, or any business or transaction capable of being conducted so as directly or indirectly to benefit the Corporation; and to lend money to, guarantee the contracts of, or otherwise assist any such person, persons or Corporations, and to take or otherwise acquire shares and securities of any such Corporation and to sell, hold, reissue, with or without guarantee, or otherwise deal with same.

11. To, in general, carry on and transact any business in connection with or auxiliary to the foregoing, to have and exercise all of the powers conferred by the laws of Florida upon Corporations, and to do any or all of the things hereinabove set forth to the same extent as natural persons might or could do.

The foregoing clauses shall be construed both as objects and powers; and it is hereby expressly provided that the foregoing enumeration of specific powers shall not be held to limit or restrict in any manner the powers of this Corporation; and the above and foregoing businesses enumerated are intended as

.

illustrative and not restrictive, and this Corporation shall have the power to handle such business or businesses, either in its own behalf or as agent or broker for others, and shall further engage in any and all like and kindred businesses, which may be necessary or profitable in conjunction with the businesses above enumerated, and generally shall have and exercise all powers, privileges and immunities of businesses of like kind and nature incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida, and shall enjoy the privilege and immunities pertaining to incorporators under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which this Corporation is authorized to issue is 5,000 shares of common stock. Each share shall have a par value of \$1.00.

Said stock may be issued for such consideration having a value not less than the par value of the shares issued therefor as is determined from time to time by the Board of Directors; however, neither promissory notes nor future services shall constitute payment or part payment for the issuance of shares of stock of this Corporation.

<u>ARTICLE V</u>

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 5150 Belfort Road, Building 100, Jacksonville, Florida 32256, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Ansbacher & Schneider, P.A.

This Corporation shall have branch offices and places of business in the State of Florida and any other state, territory, district or possession of the United States, and in any foreign country or countries, as may be determined from time to time by its Board of Directors.

ARTICLE VI

This Corporation shall have one director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial director of this Corporation is:

> Kelly A. Mannel 6781 Linford Lane Jacksonville, FL 32217

Any one or more of the directors or officers may be removed either with or without cause at any time by the shareholders voting a majority of the common stock

H20000047254 3

of the Corporation issued and outstanding and entitled to vote, at any meeting of shareholders called expressly for that purpose. If the office of any director, one or more, becomes vacant by reason of death, resignation, retirement, disqualification, removal from office, or otherwise, the shareholders shall, at a special meeting called for that purpose, by a majority vote of all of the shareholders holding the common stock of the Corporation issued and outstanding and entitled to vote, choose a successor or successors who shall hold office for the unexpired term in respect of which such vacancies occurred.

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Lawrence V. Ansbacher 5150 Belfort Rd., Bldg. 100 Jacksonville, Florida 32256

ARTICLE VIII

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the shareholders; provided, however, that any bylaws adopted by the shareholders may not be altered, amended or repealed by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE IX

Each shareholder of the Corporation shall have the right to purchase, subscribe for, or receive a right or rights to purchase or subscribe for, at the price at which it is offered to others, a pro rata portion of:

(1) Any stock of any class that the Corporation may issue or sell, whether or not exchangeable for any stock of the Corporation of any class or classes, and whether or not of unissued shares authorized by the Articles of Incorporation as originally filed or by any amendment thereof or

out of shares of stock of the Corporation acquired by it after the issuance thereof, and whether issued for cash, labor done, personal property, or real property or leases thereof; or

(2) Any obligation that the Corporation may issue or sell which is convertible into or exchangeable for any stock of the Corporation of any class or classes, or to which is attached or pertinent any warrant or warrants or other instrument or instruments conferring on the holder the right to subscribe for or purchase from the Corporation any shares of its stock of any class or classes.

H20000047254 3

<u>ARTICLE X</u>

No contract or other transaction between the Corporation and one or more of its directors or any other Corporation, firm, association, or entity in which one or more of its directors or officers are financially interested, shall be either void or voidable because of such relationship or interest or because such director or directors are present at the meeting of the Board of Directors or a committee thereof which authorizes, approves, or ratifies such contract or transaction or because his, her, or their votes are counted for such purpose, if:

(1) The fact of such relationship or interest is disclosed or known to the Board of Directors or committee which authorizes, approves, or ratifies the contract or transaction by a vote or consent sufficient for the purpose without counting the votes or consents of such interested directors; or

(2) The fact of such relationship or interest is disclosed or known to the shareholders entitled to vote and they authorize, approve, or ratify such contract or transaction by vote or written consent; or

(3) The contract or transaction is fair and reasonable as to the Corporation at the time it is authorized by the Board, a committee, or the shareholders.

ARTICLE XI

The Corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE XII

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendments hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

Effective Date:

February 12, 2020.

Lawrence V. Ansbacher, Incorporator

<u>CERTIFICATE</u>

DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND PLACE OF BUSINESS FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE

Pursuant to Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That El Global, Inc. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, in the City of Jacksonville, County of Duval, State of Florida, has named Ansbacher & Schneider, P.A., 5150 Belfort Road, Building 100, Jacksonville, County of Duval, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

Lawrence V. Ansbacher, Incorporator

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-named Corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept such appointment and agree to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of law relating to keeping said office open.

Registered Agent: Ansbacher & Schneider, P.A.

By:

Lawrence V. Anshacher, President

Date: February 12, 2020